Decision No. 18990



BEFORE THE FAILROAD COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA.

In the Matter of the Application of BALDWIN PARK DOMESTIC WATER COMPANY, a corporation, for authority to sell its system to BALDWIN PARK COUNTY WATER DISTRICT, a corporation.

Application No. 13591.

BY THE COMMISSION:

FIRST SUPPLEMENTAL ORDER

The Commission having on the eighth day of July, 1927, issued its Decision No. 18601, authorizing Baldwin Park Domestic Water Company, a corporation, supplying water as a public utility to consumers in and near Baldwin Park in Los Angeles County, to transfer its water plant to Baldwin Park County Water District, a corporation, and applicant having filed on the twentieth day of July, 1927, a petition alleging that through inadvertence the original application was made in the name of Baldwin Park Domestic Nater Company, a corporation, whereas the true name is now and should have been Baldwin Park Domestic Water Corporation, a corporation, and request having been made for modification of said decision as to the name of said corporation, for elimination of Paragraph Five (5) of said order and for an extension of time in which to comply with the conditions of Faragraphs Four (4) and Five (5) of said order, and it appearing that the request for an extension of time and for modification of the name of the

-1-

utility, as set out in said order, should be granted but that the request for the elimination of the conditions set out in Paragraph Five (5) is unreasonable and should therefore be denied, and other good cause appearing,

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that this Commission's Decision No. 18601, dated the eighth day of July, 1927, be and it is hereby modified to substitute the name "Baldwin Park Domestic Water Corporation, a corporation" for the name "Baldwin Park Domestic Water Company, a corporation" in each and every case where the latter name appears in the order in said decision.

IT IS HEREBY FURTHER ORDERED that the time as established for the compliance with the terms and conditions of Paragraphs Four (4) and Six (6) of the order in said Decision No. 18601 be and it is hereby extended to thirty (30) days from and after the date of the order in said Decision No. 18601.

IT IS HEREBY FURTHER ORDERED that the request for the elimination of certain of the conditions of Paragraph Five (5) of the order in said decision be and it is hereby denied.

In all other respects this Commission's order heretofore entered in the above entitled proceeding shall remain in full force and effect.

Dated at San Francisco, California, this 210/- dey <u>M</u>, 1927.

-2-